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ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
JUNE 14, 2016

AMENDED AGENDA

1. Stephen J. & Andrea M. Curtis (Owners) 213 Harris Road (Sheet C
Lot 501) requesting special exception to allow an accessory
(in-law) dwelling unit within existing house. R9 Zone, Ward 9.
[TABLED FROM 5-24-16 MEETING]

2.5ui Ying & Sun Ho Fang (Owners) Key to Escape, LLC (Applicant)
3 Bud Way, Unit #21 (Sheet E Lot 1353) requesting use variance
to open a recreation enterprise, an “escape room” within an
existing building. GI Zone, Ward 1.

3. Linear Retail Nashua #1, LLC (Owner) 225 Daniel Webster Highway
(Sheet A Lot 190) requesting variance to exceed maximum ground
sign area, 150 sqg.ft permitted, 315 sqg.ft allowed by 8-12-14
variance, an additional 20 sqg.ft requested for plaza name at
top of existing ground sign for a total of 335 sg.ft. HB Zone,
Ward 8.

4., Josefina & Enrique Ruiz (Owners) 34 Bell Street (Sheet 135 Lot
80) requesting variance to exceed maximum driveway width, 23
feet existing, (12 feet on May Street, 11 feet on Bell Street)
- 24 feet permitted, an additional 10 feet requested on Bell
Street for a total width of 33 feet. RA Zone, Ward 3.

5. Stan & Laura Rogers (Owners) Kenneth & Lorrie Dunn (Applicant)
26 Delaware Road (Sheet D Lot 318) requesting variance to
exceed maximum fence height, 6 feet permitted, 8 feet proposed
on both sides of the house. RY9 Zone, Ward 5.

6. Nabil & TIhsane Eloufir (Owners) 3 Dora Street (Sheet 111 Lot
100) requesting special exception for a major home occupation
for an in home day care for four children. R9 Zone, Ward 6.

7. Michelle Roy (Owner) 12 Wilder Street (Sheet 84 Lot 97)
requesting variance to encroach 6 feet 1into the 7 foot
required left side yard setback to construct an open deck. RC
Zone, Ward 4.



OTHER BUSINESS:

1. Review of Motion for Rehearing:

2. Review of upcoming agenda to determine proposals of regional
impact.

3. Approval of Minutes for previous hearings/meetings:

Apr 12, Apr 26, May 10, May 24

"SUITABLE ACCOMMODATIONS FOR THE SENSORY IMPAIRED
WILL BE PROVIDED UPON ADEQUATE ADVANCE NOTICE."
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May 31, 2016

The following is to be published on ROP June 4, 2016, under the Seal
of the City of Nashua, Public Notice Format 65 MP 51.

Notice is hereby given that a Public Hearing of the City of Nashua
Zoning Board of Adjustment will be held on Tuesday, June 14, 2016,
at 6:30 PM at the Nashua City Hall Auditorium, 3rd floor, 229 Main
Street.

1. Sui Ying & Sun Ho Fang (Owners) Key to Escape, LLC (Applicant)
3 Bud Way, Unit #21 (Sheet E Lot 1353) requesting use variance
to open a recreation enterprise, an “escape room” within an
existing building. GI Zone, Ward 1.

2. Linear Retail Nashua #1, LLC (Owner) 225 Daniel Webster Highway
(Sheet A Lot 190) requesting variance to exceed maximum ground
sign area, 150 sqg.ft permitted, 315 sqg.ft allowed by 8-12-14
variance, an additional 20 sqg.ft requested for plaza name at
top of existing ground sign for a total of 335 sg.ft. HB Zone,
Ward 8.

3. Josefina & Enrique Ruiz (Owners) 34 Bell Street (Sheet 135 Lot
80) requesting variance to exceed maximum driveway width, 23
feet existing, (12 feet on May Street, 11 feet on Bell Street)
- 24 feet permitted, an additional 10 feet requested on Bell
Street for a total width of 33 feet. RA Zone, Ward 3.

4. Stan & Laura Rogers (Owners) Kenneth & Lorrie Dunn (Applicant)
26 Delaware Road (Sheet D Lot 318) requesting variance to
exceed maximum fence height, 6 feet permitted, 8 feet proposed
on both sides of the house. RY9 Zone, Ward 5.

5. Nabil & Ihsane Eloufir (Owners) 3 Dora Street (Sheet 111 Lot
100) requesting special exception for a major home occupation
for an in home day care for four children. R9 Zone, Ward 6.

6. Michelle Roy (Owner) 12 Wilder Street (Sheet 84 Lot 97)
requesting variance to encroach 6 feet 1into the 7 foot
required left side yard setback to construct an open deck. RC
Zone, Ward 4.

OTHER BUSINESS:

1. Review of Motion for Rehearing:



Review of upcoming agenda to determine proposals of regional
impact.

Approval of Minutes for previous hearings/meetings.

"SUITABLE ACCOMMODATIONS FOR THE SENSORY IMPAIRED
WILL BE PROVIDED UPON ADEQUATE ADVANCE NOTICE."




To: Zoning Board of Adjustment

From: Carter W. Falk, AICP, Deputy Planning Manager/Zoning
Date: June 14, 2016
Suby: USE VARIANCE: Sui Ying & Sun Ho Fang (Owners) Key to Escape, LLC

(Applicant) 3 Bud Way, Unit #21 (Sheet E Lot 1353) requesting use variance
to open a recreation enferprise, an “escape room” within an existing
building, GI Zone, Ward 1.

PROPOSAL:

The applicant, Keys to Escape, LLC, is requesting a use variance to use Unit 21 at the above mentioned
address for an indoor recrcation enterprise, ak.a. an “escape room”, The property is located in the
Airport Industrial (Al) Zone, and is. The property is 2.37 acres in size.

HISTORY:

April 27, 1999: Variance — Granted —to allow a grouhd sign in the front yard setback.
Meeting minutes are enclosed in the package.

SITE ANALYSIS:

The subject site is located on the south side of Bud Way, which is located off of Charron Avenue (see
attached location map). To the north of the subject lot is an industrial building, zoned AL To the
south and east are single family homes with frontage on Pine Hill Road, zoned C-Suburban Residence
(R9). To the west is a similar commercial condominium building with a variety of uses, zoned Al

According to the City of Nashua Land Use Code, Section 190-15, Table 15-1, (#222), “Recreation or
amusement enterprises conducted inside or outside a building for profit, not otherwise listed” is not a
permitted use in the Al zone, This use is permitted in the General Business (GB), Highway Business
(HB), Downtown-1/Mixed Use (D-1/MU) and Downtown-3/Mixed Use (D-3/MU) zones.

The building has several individual condominium units, each one independently owned. The subject
unit is 1,976 square feet on the first floor, and 1,781 square feet on the second floor, for a total of
3,757 square feet. The applicant is proposing to have two “escape rooms”, also called “locked rooms.”
Customers get “locked” in a room, and have 60 minutes to find clues to puzzles to get out of the roon,
usually in teams of less than 6 people per room. According to the application, there will be a total of
three employees.

There is no site plan for the property, but Staff’s observation is that there are numerous parking spaces
and there doesn’t seem to be any issues with parking for the site. In addition, the use is only open on
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Thursday and Friday from 4:00 — 9:00 pm, Saturday from 11:00 am - 10:00 pm, and Sunday from
noon — 7:00 pm, so a majority of the time they are operating at night or on weekends, when the
traditional office hours businesses are closed.

The City’s Future Land Use Plan identifies the subject property as “Industrial”. In order for the ZBA
to grant the variance request, the applicant must satisfy all the relevant points of law, as listed below:

Special conditions exist such that literal enforcement of the ordinance results in
unnecessary hardship: The applicant must establish that because, because of the special
conditions of the property in question, the restriction applied to the property by the ordinance
does not serve the purpose of the restriction in a “fair and reasonable” way. Also, establish that
the special conditions of the property cause the proposed use to be reasonable. The use must not
alter the essential character of the neighborhood. Alternatively, establish that, because of the
special conditions of the property, there is no reasonable use that can be made of the property that
would be permitted under the ordinance. If there is any reasonable use (including an existing
use) that is permitted under the ordinance, this alternative is not available.

The applicant has indicated that the Al district allows similar uses, and there is no
fair and substantive reason to prohibit the proposed use in a multi-use property, as
it is rcasonable and will not alter the character of the neighborhood.

The proposed use will ghserve the spirit of the ordinance: the proposed use must not conflict
with the explicit or implicit purpose of the ordinance and must not alter the essential character of
the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or welfare, or otherwise injure “public rights”.

The applicant has indicated that the proposed use will observe the spirit of the
ordinance because traffic will not be adversely affected, and there are very similar
uses allowed in the AI District.

The proposed use will not diminish the values of surrounding properties: the Board will
consider expert testimony, but also may consider other evidence of the effect on property values,
including personal knowledge of the members themselves.

The applicant indicates that there will be no alterations to the exterior of the
building, and therefore, surrounding area property values will not be diminished,
and traffic will be active on two week day evenings and Saturday and Sunday
afternoons.

Granting of the requested variance will not be contrary to the public interest: the proposed
use must not conflict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the ordinance and that it must not
alter the essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or welfare, or

otherwise injure “public rights”.
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The applicant states the proposal will not be contrary to the public interest because
there are similar small businesses in the same area, and they all abide by the condo
association rules, and the proposed use will not have a negative impact on the
public bealth, safety or welfare of the surrounding area.

Substantial justice would be done to the property owner by granting the variance; the
benefits to the applicant must not be outweighed by harm to the general public or to other
individuals.

The applicant states that they hope to improve the viability of the surrounding
businesses, including restaurants and shopping, by attracting families and friends to
the area during evenings and weekends.



Key To Escape, LLC
Business Summary

Key To Escape is a live interactive adventure — where players engage with other people around a
series of fun challenges, and solve the puzzles to complete game (“escape™) in 60 minutes or
less. The escape room adventures is a new type of entertainment in the United States, with the
first one opening in 2012, there are now over 500 active rooms across the country. The escape
room business has been a tremendous growth in a very short time and rooms are opening up
every month. There are two owner types of rooms being operated, individual owners and
franchise. Key To Escape is a locally owned and operated facility.

Key To Escape will build 4 interactive rooms over a 12 month period. The first room will be
buitt and thoroughly tested for complexity and timing. After the room has been open for a test
period of approximately one I month, we plan to open the second room, in the same manor. The
additional rooms will be planned to open three to six months later.  The rooms will alternate
start times in order to allow ample time for patrons to arrive and receive their instructions in
private and not conflict with those leaving.

Updating/Refreshing the rooms: After a group of people have experienced a room it is highly
unlikely that they will return to repeat the same room.  In planning for this effect, we will
monitor the profitability/usage of the active rooms, and replace the least used, least profitable
room with a new theme. The current plan is to replace one room every quarter; profitability will
determine the actual frequency of updating the rooms. For every update, we will have a
marketing launch plan to give our followers new reasons to return to Key To Escape month after
month, year after year.

There are two categories of customers that we are targeting: People who like to be entertained
and any organization looking for team building. Most escape rooms target the former, to
entertain a group of people in small out of the way locations (like basements of office buildings).
Some of the escape rooms do offer team building, but they have limited space, and no area to
bring the group together after they have escaped to review the event.

We plan to offer a full conference room setup and an area for catering (brought in) to take place
in order to help provide the best team building experience in the area. We believe that our
location will allow us to provide a professional environment for business meetings, organization
planning meetings, as well as offering an integrated team building experience. Key To Escape
will not be selling food or alcohol.

Unit 21 has two entrance ways, and we plan to use both. We will advertise to enter under the
blue canopy between buildings #1 and #3 Bud Way to help alleviate any potential parking
congestion in the interior parking area. We will operate off hours and currently have ample
parking available.




EVERGREEI

MANAGEMERNT INC

June 2, 2016
RE: Vantagepoint Condominium Commercial Use
To whom it may concern,

Vantagepoint Condominium Association is a mixed use of 52 individually owned units for
commercial purposes located at 28 Charron Avenue and 3 Bud Way in Nashua, NI{. An
example of the current businesses located in the business park include knife & instroment
sharpening, construction, flooring, hair salon, music lessons, drivers education, self defense &
fitness, Jenny Craig, product package & resell, stucco applications, property restoration, sign
making, and a dance studio, to name a few.

The ownership of the units are bound by the Condominium Governing Documents and Rules
which outline the business use to bring a harmonious atmosphere to the business park. The
applicant’s proposed use for unit 21 complies with the Condominium Documents and does not
jeopardize the use of the other businesses in the Condominium Association.

Any unit owner requiring interior building modifications are required to apply and puli the
appropriate City permits and use insured contractors. This is for the safety and protection of all
unit owners and the Association,

On behalf of the Vantagepoint Condominium Association, the application for the usc of an
Escape Room does indeed comply with the Documents and use of the Association.

Should you have any concerns or questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Paul Okonak, Director of Management Services, Evergreen Management and Managing Agent
for The Vantagepoint Condominium Association pokonak@evergreenmgt.com

Corporate Office Regional Office Reaional Office Regional Office
17 Commerca Drive T2 Portsmouth Ave., Suite 101 B7 Water St, Suite 203 565 Turnpike Bt., Suite 62
Bedford, NH 03110 Blratham, N+ 03885 Laconia, NH 03248 North Andaver, MA 01845
G0JE22-7000 Fax: BO3/623-7200 603/622-7000 Fax: 603/580-6580 603/528-3044  Fax: 603/524-1331 P70/258-2027 Fax, 9T8/256-2712

EMI@svergreenmgt com EMISeacoast@evergresnmgt. com EMILaconia@evergreeningl.com EldlAndover@evergresnmgt.com
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the Zoning Board of Adjustment (ZBA) scheduie sheet. The ZBA will not cdnsidel
applications for action. ~ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE ~
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1. VARIANCE INFORMATION
a. ADDRESS OF REQUEST 3 Bud Way, Unit 21

Zoning District Al Sheet E Lot 1353-21

b. VARIANCE(S) REQUESTED
Requesting a variance to open a live action "escape room” business

2. GENERAL INFORMATION

a. APPLICANT/ OPTIONEE ({List both individual name and corporate name if applicable)
Key to Escape, LLC

Applicant's signature _& /é/ Date _ 3 ~/2- /&
Applicant's address 4 Paradise Ln., Hudson, NH 03051
Telephone number (home}) (60,3{,881-5835 / (work) (617) 803-6505

b. PROPERTY OWNER Sui Yig'and Sun Ho Fang

Vi Fa
Owner's signature ___ { f d@\'\ / Date ~S; /} ’;f/ / é :

L

Owner's address 123 Babégsic Lake Road, Merrimack, NH 03054

Telephone number {home} é I-QJM}M (work) é&? - ﬁ/" %J:f

" Case number Application Deadfine Date Recelved 4 I Z 1{g.  Date of hearing [; ! [+ ! / [2 :

Notices: Newspaper [] Abutters [] Board Action
- $ fee /] Date Paid Receipt #
" $ application fee [ ] Date Paid Receipt #
. $15 signage fee [ ] $100 recovery fee [ ] Date Paid Receipt #

PLE2CH, 0OCA



- VARIANCE APPLICATION Address 3 Bud Way, Unit 21

_ Pagez

3.

PURPOSE OF REQUEST

Answer alt questions below. Provide as much information as available fo give the ZBA the necessary
facts to review your case. Aftached additional sheets if necessary. See “Procedures for Filing a
Variance” for further information.

1.

Granting of the requested variance will not be contrary to the public interest, because: (The
proposed use must not conflict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the ordinance and that it
must not alter the essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or
welfare, or otherwise injure “public rights.")

Granting the requested variance will not be contrary to the pubiic interest because there are
similar small businesses in the same area and they all abide by the condo association rules.
This proposal will not have a negative impact on the public hesith, safety or welfare of the
surrounding area.

The proposed use will observe the spirit of the ordinance, because: (The Proposed use
must not conflict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the ordinance and must not alter the
essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or welfare, or otherwise
injure “public rights.”)

The proposed use will observe the spirit of the ordinance because traffic will not be adversely

affected. Very similar uses are allowed in the Al District.

Substantial justice would be done to the property-owner by granting the variance, because:
(The benefits to the applicant must not be outweighed by harm to the general pubfic or to other
individuals.)

The applicant hopes to improve the viability of the surrounding businesses, including restaurants
and shopping, by attracting families and friends to the area during evenings and weekends,

The proposed use will not diminish the values of surrounding properties, because: (The
Board will consider expert testimony but alsc may consider other evidence of the effect on
property values, including personal knowledge of the members themselves.)

There will be no alternations to the exterior of the building presently located at the site, therefore,
surrounding area property values will not be diminished. Traffic will be active on two week day

evenings and Saturday and Sunday afternoons.

Special conditions exist such that literal enforcement of the ordinance results in
unnecessary hardship, because: (The applicant must establish that because, because of the
special conditions of the property in question, the restriction applied to the property by the



" VARIANCE APPLICATION Address 3 Bud Way, Unit 21
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4.

ordinance does not serve the purpose of the restriction in a “fair and reasonable” way. Also, you
must establish that the special conditions of the property cause the proposed use to be
reasonabie. The use must not alter the essential character of the neighborhood. Alternatively,
you can establish that, because of the special conditions of the property, there is no reasonable
use that can be made of the property that would be permitted under the crdinance. If there is any
reasonable use (including an existing use)} that is permitted under the ordinance, this alternative

is not available.

The Al District allows similar uses, and there is no fair and substantive reason to prohibit the

proposed use in a multi-use property. The proposed use is reasonable and will not aiter the

character of the neighborhood.

USE VARIANCE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Please answer all questions below that are applicable. Your answers to these questions will allow staff to
better understand your request.

Total number of employees 3 Number of employees per shift 2-3

Hours and days of operation Thu & Fri 4-9, Sat 11-10, Sun 12-7

Number of daily and weekly visits to the premises by cusiomers, clients, vendors and
solicitors  50-60 per week

Number of daily and weekly commercial deliveries to the premises no deliveries
Number of parking spaces available 30+

Descnbe your general busmess operations

chailenqes to solve the puzzles and complete theqame in 60 minutes or less

Descnbe any proposed site renovations, including, but not limited to — landscaping,
lighting, pavement, structural changes, signage, access and circulation

placement determined by the gondo assogiation.

I hereby acknowledge that | have read this application and stafe that the above is correct and agree to
comply with all the city ordinances and state laws regulating construction.

{ understand that only those point specifically mentioned are affected by action taken on this appeal.

AL o diey e

/&tg’ﬁature of applicant Date

The staff report for a Use Variance request will be available no later than Friday of the week before the ZBA meeting. If
you would like a copy, please indicate below:

O 1witl pick it up at City Hall

O Please email it to me at
O Please mail it to me at

ZBA-Variance Application Revised January 1, 2010
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MOTION CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

7. Nashua VP, LLC (Owner) 3 Bud Way (Sheet E Lot 1353)
requesting variance to locate a ground sign in the
front yard setback, 20 feet required, 9 feet
proposed. AI Zone.

8. Nashua VP, LLC (Owner) 28 Charron Avenue (Sheet E Lot
1350) requesting variance to locate a ground sign in
the front yard setback, 20 feet required, 1 foot
proposed. AI Zone.

Scolt Aubertin, First Sign representing Nashua Vantage Point
LLC. Mr. Aubertin said he was going to address both #7 &
#8, if permitted because they were on the same property.

Mr. McGrath asked if there were any cbjections from the
audience or from the Board. There were nore.

Mr. Aubertin said that they were asking for a variance to
install new directories to be placed on the existing

previous directory.

He said if they were required to piace the directories in
the location the ordinance permits, it would be too far back
from the right-of-way to be useful for pecple going by.

He sald the spirit and intent of the law is keep signs from
encroaching too close to the road. He said this did not
appear to do that. They are using the previously planted
area and planters to re-install the signs.

He said the signs would not impact property values one way
or the other. They are trying to bring the property up to
standard,.

He said there is a public benefit because it would alert
customers and clients to locate the businesses early enough
Lo make the turn safely into the industrial park. They are
trying to maintain the traffic flow. The directories were
grandfathered, but now they are not and they are non-
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conforming.

Mr. McGrath asked 1f the signs existed already or were they
taken down.

Mr. Aubertin said the previous signs were taken down and
inadvertently the new signs have been erected in the same
planters and the same foundation.

Mr. London asked how high the sign was.

Mr. Aupertin said it is within the permitted height - 10C
feet.

Mr. Falk said they are permitted 15’ in this zone.

Mr. Londen said the sign is on the approach end of Runway
32. He asked 1if there was an encrocachment into the safe

ZOone.

Mr. Dowd said it was below the level of the building.
SPEAKING IN FAVOR

No One.

SPEAKING IN OPPOSITION

No One.

MOTION by Mr. Dowd to grant requests # 7 & # 8. He said
there 1s a hardship because of the way the property in the
front slopes and the way the buildings are built, the only
way for the signs to be seen is if they are closer to the
street. The height of the sign will not impinge upon the
glide slope of the Airport. On the side lot where Bud Way
is located, the way the road curves, 1f the sign is not
cioser to the road, you would not see it wuntil vou have
almost gone by it. The spirit and intent of the ordinance
i1s that there not be signs too close to the street where
they weould be a public nuisance, but in this instance they
will not be. The property wvalues will not be adversely
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affected. This is all industrial land and on the other side
of the rcad is the Airport.

The signs will benefit the public interest because they will
be able to locate the businesses within the buildings.

Substantial Jjustice will be served. Althcugh the signs
weren't grandfathered through due process, they have been
there for scme period of time and have not been intrusive to
the alrport or the neighborhood.

SECONDED by Mr. McGrath.
MOTION CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

9. Jade Realty (Owner) 4 Blackstone Drive (Sheet H Lot
520) requesting variance to encroach into a buffer
between a park industrial zone and a residential zone
within the subject lot, 10 feet required, 0 feet
proposed, to allow for site access. PI & RC Zones.

Atty. Morgan Hollis, Gottesman & Hollis, 39 East Pearl
Street, Nashua. Atty. Hollis said he was present to
represent the owner and the applicant, Richard Cook.

He said they were reguesting a variance under Section 16-244
which requires that there be a minimum 10’ buffer between
any industrial or business district which adjoins a
residential district. He said they appeared before the
Board to obtain a use variance and a special exception. At
the time they didn’t discuss this particular issue with the
Zoning Administrator. He pointed out the location of the
site to the Board and where the zoning line was located.
The land which abuts this property is part of the common
land owned by the Millstone I condominiums, but there are no
condominiums in this section.

Atty. Hollis said the hardship is the unusual location of
the zone line. The spirit and intent of the ordinance would
be met in that the spirit and intent of any buffer district
is to provide protection to residential uses from industrial
or business uses. In this instance there are no immediately
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H Planning and Zoni 589-3000
City of Nashua At TN ¢ o
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City Hall, 229 Main Street, PO Box 2019

Nashua, New Hampshire 03061-2019 té“@“@ﬁ"’%ﬁ%ﬁ;n

SPECIAL EXCEPTION APPLICAT

This application must be completed and submitted to the Planning Department no I3 . z "
the Zoning Board of Adjustment (ZBA) schedule sheet. The ZBA will not consndtr ;ncompiete or inaccurate
applications for action. ~ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE ~ v

!nasl uann.gov

1. SPECIAL EXCEPTION INFORMATION

a. ADDRESS OF REQUEST _ 3 DO?“C?\ S+ Ala SIQMA N H 03060

Zoning District QC‘ Sheet H } Lot OO
b. SPECIAL EXCEPTION(S) REQUESTED /%(/ﬁ/m /Aa Core foun - S
fl i”*ﬁm i

2. GENERAL INFORMATION
a. APPLICANT / OPTIONEE (List both individual name and corporate name if applicable)

 THSANE EloulTr
Applicant’s signature _T/ Smee < Date_ OL~ 25~ |6
Applicant's address ) P.D')\i’“cﬁ 53{’ Na 5(9./4&5\ /\J H 03 Oé O
Telephone number (home) Ll 4-.207- 3R 6 O (work)

b. PROPERTY OWNER NA T Le ,ELOVF/R
Owner’s signature M////Zf/ywé% Date (24 - 1 T~ /é’

£ Rl P < o ]

Owner's address 2) /Dt)ffﬁ\ b+ /\/ﬂj%.u:\ A H O?)O é o
Telephone number (home) 6/ ;Z— 320" f)é é c? (work}

AT B N B .
D R v

/ Case number Application Deadline 5 é g Date Received 15 [ Date of hearing {2 { {4 [l

Not;ces Newspaper [ ] Abutters [ ] Board Action
g3 fee [ 7 Date Paid Receipt #
g application fee [ Date Pald Receipt #
¥
$ 15 signage fee /] $100 recovery fee ﬂ Date Paid Receipt # 3

~ s s e i ; B T P P ST - T v N e
AL T A TR A T AR T R LT B R YT R TT TAUA Y AN Y LAR T A AT R A

PLERSI - p00%0



MRS e o Ve Sy

o ‘Address .

Answer all questions below. Provide as much information as available to give the ZBA the necessary facts to review
. your case.:: Atach additional sheets if necessary. Please see “Procedures for Filing a Special Exception” for further
information.

“H T DESERBE the hature, of your proposﬁfiease be specific.

reyprofea . wuak o Fome g aj Care

b. Dees your proposal involve the physical construction or expansion of a structure? Yes []  No f]/
If yes, describe how the size of the addition (and any existing structure) compares with the physical size of
surrounding properties.

c. Do you anticipate the need for additional on-site parking space as a result of your proposal?  Yes [1 No @
If yes, approximately how many square feet of paved or designated parking space will be provide for both existing
and proposed usage?

d. What affects would the requested use have upon surrounding traffic congestign and pedestrian safety?

-—

I donit ﬁQ.’n/( %Qe. (LSe @fm/v place waky Cams a/yyfd

e FEiC (ongestion belavse w, Ko [ neak S

v a main (oo (Fs oFFs clreoF pad Hee’s mo ﬂé@fe__ﬁ/};@

F

e. What measures will be taken (if any) to insure that your proposal will not impair the integrity or be out of character
with the zoning district or immediate neighborhood?

4. SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND USE VARIANCES

For Special Exception and Use Variances, please answer all questions below that are applicable. Your answers to
these questions will allow staff to better understand your request.

a. Total number of employees i Number of employees per shift /
b. Hours and days of operation M(‘)y\ A Cap 4—@ Ff‘/' \JO\M
_/ 7
¢. Number of daily and weekly visits to the premises by customers, clients, vendors and solicitors ._@ﬁg%/ : gt]ﬂ@,
CA. < .
d.  Number of daily and weekly commercial deliveries to the premises }\_,! CHne.

6. Number of parking spaces available \,Lf) ¥© {:@mw




f. Describe your general business opera‘ions

oy by s nem MUQ be 4 monda, He ~r, o/a—u woxme_

Aoy Cone QPP €O Reours Jﬂp Le. 7 am 4o 5.30 2
A ngJ/] e (Qi)g)am o M{L)f@f” 7@(9&%1?/1'

g. Describe any proposed site renovations, including, but not limited to - landscaping, lighting, pavement, structural

changes signage, acgess and Zculatton

,UBL he J?U’)Qtfwtﬁ}m 570 l[?):f’“ @(,950/[
Amr\ Lk thal ,,L win bt buw From labsies 1 us
udJF ko %ﬂ@faﬁ/ /%?, L{&m/n /[/‘073"7 MV é{m;ﬁw aréq;

4
q
J

| hereby acknowledge that | have read this application and state that the above is correct and agree to comply with all the
city ordinances and state laws regulating construction.

I understand that only those points specifically mentioned are affected by action taken on this appeal.

ot oly- 27-/6

Signature of applicant Date

ZBA Special Exception Application Revised February 2010
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i velopment 589-3670

City Hall, 229 Main Street, PO Box 2019 [T T o elopment 5893070
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VARIANCE APPLICATION|[ [l 1 1

This application must be completed and submitted to the Planning Department r#tr‘l'afe@-thaa-.theudates listed on
the Zoning Board of Adjustment (ZBA)} schedule sheet. The ZBA will ndt consider incomplete or inaccurate
applications for action. ~ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE ~

1. VARIANCE INFORMATION |
a. ADDRESS OF REQUEST _| 7 U N dlp S M@\CD\’\U&O\, N 020@o

Zoning District Rﬂ ’ Sheet g ] Lot i [

b. VARIANCE(S) REQUESTED \“\(}W’\(” O INer ~ L\(\(\ &N WKL)C\%’A
Al Sy ST A Taks name . Gnd i \\(’\
\L)_},“\\f\\f\ YW e e in JrO(*)“\“ \‘%C— L .OoNg .

2. GENERAL INFORMATION
a. APPLICANT / OPTIONEE (List both individual name and corporate name if applicabie)

Nacwe e 2oy

Applicant's signature __ "> ST e Ty Date 5154 éﬁ
Applicant's address ) 2 L %4\ (\‘f/‘ { %J" N ﬁﬁh A A N Y g0
Telephone number (home) (\DO)Y\’\\“\C} ""%M} @ ’_} (work) (/‘}ﬂﬁ%” (“2?;\-}1 - ?‘i x (tfﬁ‘@

b. PROPERTY OWNER _§ Y\ \ (e \\e F\zo\.!

Owner’s signature }—"~—"" ' _ Date = - 3 ' ! (ﬂ
Owner's address % ¢ {, \\_ (\ éq CZ‘*?\“ : I C&c)h NON A C? %(}([30 :
Telephone number (home) (G O)yq L’\Q ’%—Nl (ﬂ_’\ {work) (_c} 67) WU{"?JU. - %\S& LO (ﬁ

R R e T Y P P W RSP RO £
)2 Jhs
‘fj-, Case number Application Deadline _ Date Received Date of hearing :}"f
< ‘
<% , e
¢ Notices: Newspaper [] Abutters [] Board Action o
s 4 , %
5-3 ) fee /] Date Paid . Receipt # e
2 5
5 3 application fee [ 7 Date Paid Receipt # s
5 %
& $15 signage fee [ 7 $100 recovery foe [7 Date Paid Receipt #

ey

MR AR ARAR AL AN YR ARAR AT R SRR A E A A A R s e R R R AR R A S A A e



P R A m et e Lt e s s

* VARIANCE APPLICATION Address N1\ \Aer SY. Nashus yb
Pagt?_?:_ T N L IR O S B T € RS L Al e g I e "
3. PURPOSE OF REQUEST

Answer all questions below. Provide as much information as available to give the ZBA the necessary
facts to review your gase. Attached additional sheets if necessary. See “Procedures for Filing a
Variance” for further inférmation.

1. Granting of the requested variance will not be contrary to the public interest, because: (The
proposed use must not conflict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the ordinance and that it
must not affer the essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or

welfare, or otherwise injure “public rights.”)

e decie o\ e an edention of oas
P\L\C..-\-\f\( Yy & s SV O [ rurrrr\—kt\-{ a0

7
AN, ?("r')ppr* . \ome .

2. The proposed use will observe the spirit of the ordinance, because: (The Proposed use
must not conflict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the ordinance and must not alter the
essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or welfare, or otherwise

injure "public rights.”)

BTN ST O A r@\CLCJ? Ay Telox
G Oy OnoAvife

3. Substantial justice would be done to the property-owner by granting the variance, because:
(The benefits to the applicant must not be outweighed by harm to the general public or to other

individuals.)

e orpponed Aode o M wdd volue o Pae
P%i‘%‘\‘“w\é\ G20 aer N~y Ty '\r/;lf'& LS 'QP(\CQC‘ LAY &r\d
ENNE VA T oy ey rfere u M G Ny
iy ‘:Ja\'\\-)éorﬁ- '

4. The proposed use will not diminish the values of surrounding properties, because: (The
Board will consider expert testimony but also may consider other evidence of the effect on
property values, including personal knowledge of the members themseives.)

twe oropomed. Ak AN\ rieasSe e
Q‘Dr(‘):“m-"%w\ SEG\ p mif d g rf‘\rr‘\."\g_,r-\\\f klﬁh\f‘\n

| {u‘—ﬁ-\ —‘%\r\e O eseMho s e e ‘r(':r\r\ a(\d% o L
Ve S N . L e e\

5. Special conditions exist such that literal enforcement of the ordinance results in
unnecessary hardship, because: (The applicant must establish that because, because of the
special conditions of the property in question, the restriction applied to the property by the



By P

VARIANCE APPLICATION

© Page3

4 i
Address \2 m\\ C\(:‘/( S‘}r mh\»‘i Cl,
ordinance does not serve the purpose of the restriction in a “fair and reasonable” way. Also, you
must establish that the special conditions of the property cause the proposed use to be
reasonable. The use must not alter the essential character of the neighborhood, Alternatively,
you can establish that, because of the special conditions of the property, there is no reasonable
use that can be made of the property that would be permitted under the ordinance. If there is any
reasonable use (including an existing use) that is permitted under the ordinance, this alternative
is not available.

My ome 15 a\ceady Dot vl clese —H\@ “H"Q
il Noe  OND Yhe oronewed dec\l . ual be

e qg,/-\ g’,\‘»\'\gm‘ aS e noie Bng othes \dgowt  fo-

e Ao w0V Aienomash The e ok oy clieeshy

S v wa LY \?!' e X s

4. USE VARIANCE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Flease answer all questions below that are applicable. ur answers to these questions will allow staff to

your request,

Total nimaber of employees Number of employees per shift _

a.
b. Hours and s of operation

C. Number of daily"ang weekly visif§ to the premises by customers, clients, vendors and
solicitors

d. Number of daily and wee ommercial deliveries o the premises

e. Number of parking spaces {able

f. Describe your general b

g. Describe any propoged site renovations, inclu but not limited to ~ landscaping,
lighting, pavemeny/ structural changes, signage, actegs and circulation
7 _ <C -
/ ~
I hereby acknowledge that | have read this application and state that the above is correct and agree to
comply with all the city ordinances and state laws regulating construction.

I understand that only those point specifically mentioned are affected by action taken on this appeal.

Signature of applicant Date

The staff report for a Use Variance request will be available no later than Friday of the week before the ZBA meeting. If
you would like a copy, please indicate below:

[1 1 will pick it up at City Hall

[] Please email it to me at

[J Please mail it to me at

ZBA-Variance Application Revised January 1, 2010
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City of Nashua Buding saeh 0 eaanes
Community Development Division o rorcement 5893100
City Hall, 229 Main Street, PO Box 2019 ___coonemie Develoamant... 3883970
Nashua, New Hampshire 030612019 (IR [BVE R Efﬁ%ﬂw

VARIANCE APPLICATION m oy -2 a6 |

This application must be completed and submitted to the Planning Departmentno lamdajgs_uswd on
the Zoning Board of Adjustment (ZBA) schedule sheet The ZBA will not eopsider incomplete or inaccurate

applications for action. ~ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE ~

1. VARIANCE INFORMATION
a. ADDRESS OF REQUEST 2l DE lAme‘E‘__ RD. NaShuvA  w.H. DADSH2.

Zoning District .1 Sheet b tot _ 3i%

b. VARIANCE(S) REQUESTED __ ENXNLEEL)  1IAXI Py 17 Fon ok é.g/gbz;
b Fert Bllrwsd 8 Fawur Baguesda )

2. GENERAL INFORMATION
a. APPLICANT 7 OPTIONEE (List both individual name and corporate name if applicable)

Yat-d D oo . Dol
Applicant’s signature Y7

/«/Cpm.« Date QZ’Q{{ % Foll

Appiicant's address _2G D&/ 1 8 e 2D .

Telephone number (home) 60&*5 ’-55 45 (work) Pﬁ/ﬁfﬁ

b. PROPERTY OWNER ' B LA __/q&?dWS : | _
Owner’s signature . W _ Date - ~ 20}

- — —
Owner's address E/& &X /O¥5 / &

ﬁ Qlﬂﬁﬁ, A A7 O T2
Telephone number (home) _@03 “5 ?g’ - ?‘é?é {work) éﬁé "éé/ . 7/ 5é

A

S R A R N R O A A N P A o E A D P AR P B A AN SRR A joE
E@ Case number Application Deadiine _=> g 7 Z jLg Date Received . i !;2 Z I' JQ Date of hearing _{g | { “ / f@
j Notices: Newspaper (7 Abutters [ Board Action _- 7
¢ o
z*) 3 fee [7 Date Paid___ Receipt # (
E 3 _,24 30 application fee @/ Date Paid Receipt # }
;2 $15 signage fee M $700 recovery fee {77 Date Paid Receipt#____ (;;

<y : o
e R N O S R Tt B Bl VA e T T S S A A A A et e e, e I A St S - e ey s A
PR R PR R T S R A R AN A P A L T R A A A AR e 2 B N & T P



P e P T WRE BT LB e S T B F B el RE L e e ot

¢ VARIANCE APPLICATION
R

AR g e s e e

S EUBﬁO$E:Q‘F’;REQUEST
: O A e T B :

- Answer all questions below. Provide as much information as available to give the ZBA the necessary
‘. facts to review your case. Atftached additional sheets if necessary. See "Procedures for Filing a
; . Variance” for furth&r ifformation.

‘

N L ~Granting.of the.requested variance will not be contrary to the public interest, because: (The
proposed use must nat conflict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the ordinance and that it
e must-net-aiter-dhe-essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or
welfare, or otherwise injure “public rights.”) _

.y s pe i 7.

2. The proposed use will observe the spirit of the ordinance, because: (The Proposed use
must not conflict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the ordinance and must not alter the
essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or weifare, or otherwise
injure “public rights.”)

3. - Substantial justice would be done to the property-owner by granting the variance, because:
(The benefits to the applicant must not be outweighed by harm to the general public or to other

individuals.)

4. The proposed use will not diminish the values of surrounding properties, because: (The
Board will consider expert testimony but also may consider other evidence of the effect on
property values, including personal knowledge of the members themselves.)

5, Special conditions exist such that literal enforcement of the ordinance results in
unnecessary hardship, because: (The applicant must establish that because, because of the
special conditions of the property in question, the restriction applied to the property by the



. VARIANCE APPLICATION address __ 2 Dedpw # pe RO . :
. Pag-,e 3 W GRS A B B 8 BT . T R A 3 o VRS D LA 0 AT B S S AR S A

L e R

ordinance does not serve the purpose of the restriction in a “fair and reasonable” way. Also, you
must establish that the special conditions of the property cause the proposed use to be
reasonable. The use must not alter the essential character of the neighborhood. Alternatively,
you can establish that, because of the special conditions of the property, there is no reasonable
use that can be made of the property that would be permitted under the ordinance. If there is any
reasonable use (including an existing use) that is permitted under the ordinance, this alternative

is not availabie, . - ]
) g v/ 4, rs
PRt 74 L] LA L O] AT, i 2l
5
b B 20 Wi Wi P i APy W Wk el WAL b od

4, USE VARIANCE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Please answer all questions below that are applicable. Your answers to these questions will allow staff to
better understand your request.

a. Total number of employees Number of employees per shift

b. Hours and days of operation .

c. Number of daily and weekly visits to the premises by customers, clients, vendors and
solicitors

d. Number of daily and weekly commercial deliveries to the premises

e. Number of parking spaces available

f. Describe your general business operations

g. Describe any proposed site renovations, including, but not fimited to — landscaping,
' lighting, pavement, structural changes, signage, access and circulation

I hereby acknowledge that | have read this application and state that the above is correct and agree fo
comply with all the city ordinances and state laws regulating construction.

I understand that only those point specifically mentioned are affected by action taken on this appeal.

Signature of applicant e

The staff report for a Use Variance request will be available no later than Friday of the week before the ZBA meeting. f
you wouid like a copy, please indicate below:

[ 1 will pick it up at City Hall

[[] Please email it to me at

[7 Piease mail it to me at

ZBA-Variance Application Revised January 1, 2010
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Trestle Brook Property Management
PO Box 10451
Bedford, NH 03110

TrestleBrook@comecast.net

March 17, 2016

City Of Nashua

RE: Replacement of wood fence at 26 Delaware Road, Nashua, NH

Dear Building Dept;

We grant permission to Mr. Dunn of 26 Delaware Road, Nashua, NH to replace
the existing 6 foot tall wood fence, located along the right boundary line (when
facing the house) with a 8 foot tall similar wood fence.

Please contact me if you have any questions or concerns.

Thank You,

Stan Rogers C

Property Manager
603-598-4696
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. :'" DATE OF ESTIMATE:

COMPANY,INC.

A
QUALITY INSTALLATIONS SINCE 1847 )%}ié
11 LEDGE STREET i
NASHUA, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03060
PHONE: (603) 883-3217 FAX: (603) 882-0616
WWW.GATECITYFENCE.COM

GATE CITY FENCE gy — g
L ygis e

T PROPOSALSUBMITTEDTO:
g L A A
CITY, STATE, Z:[:/Z/‘ ’:;/f j ‘f:/

e S S5

HOME PHONE / WORK PHONE:

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO:

We hereby submit specifications and estimates for: B - N - ! ,. |
Gyl g rdl A P e s F2E T
Sy fets Tap A5 AP
ot ey T8 AEAN AL 7
Z B e

M —
Tt L ALl T A A A ;% A

AP TS P

ety

Terms & Conditions {Additional terms & condition are located on the reverse side hereof): All material is guaranteed to be as specified.
All work completed according to specifications. Any deviation from above specifications involving exira costs will become an extra
charge over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry
fire and other necessary insurance. Our workers are fully covered by Workers Compensation and Liahility Insurance. Service charge on
overdue armounts equat 10 18% per year. Additional charge for ledge pins: First one $ 125.00 - any additional $ 85.00 each. Price

quote valid for 45 days from date of estimate.

)

doilars (%

FEE:

e C_’_/%\"“"”‘N—wm__

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL :
The faregoing prices, specifications and conditions are |
catistactory and re hetehy accepted. GATE CITY FENCE |
O, ING. is autharized ta do the work a5 specified. :
a0t DEPOSIT REQUIRER
FINAL PAYMENT DUE UPON COMPLETION

Authorized Signature:

Acceptance Signature:
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. Ccmnjunity Devel_opment 589-3095
City of Nashua A st
Community Development Division

Code Enforcement 589-3100
‘UrbanProram U - 1 W ¥ T~ ¥ I,
City Hall, 229 Main Street, PO Box 2019
Nashua, New Hampshire 03061-2019

589-31]

shuanh.gov

VARIANCE APPLICATION L ey 25 6 |2

This application must be completed and submitted to the Planning Department no latdr than the dates hsted on
the Zoning Board of Adjustment (ZBA) schedule sheet. The ZBA will not consider incomplete ot inacausabammmssmess
applications for action. ~ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE ~

1. VARIANCE INFORMATION

a. abDREss oF REauesT _ 21 Bl St Nashoo AH 3066y
Zoning District QA sheet_ 1 AS ot 8 6

b. VARIANCE(S) REQUESTED T {AVWA 2 cz el Ir\‘ AR i QC\ (SQ c’{r{ vy A ey
54 H"‘L {T\(%‘\'r\(g_ r_‘l{\'Vii,u(:uI/, y Ve odus X

2. GENERAL INFORMATION
a. APPLICANT / OPTIONEE (List both individual name and corporate name if applicable)

3

?\ q &, E‘; i P t-w»s/ '
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PURPOSE OF REQUEST

Answer all quest:ons below. Provide as much information as available to give the ZBA the necessary
facts to reviews your case. Aftached additional sheets if necessary. See "Procedures for Filing a

3
i i Vanance forfurthermformation

1. Grantlng of the- requested variance will not be contrary to the public interest, because: (The
: ~piepesed-use. must not conflict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the ordinance and that it
must not aiter the essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or

welfare, or otherwise injure “public rlghts M
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2. The proposed use will observe the spirit of the ordinance, because: (The Proposed use
must not conflict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the ordinance and must not alter the
essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or welfare, or otherwise
injure “public rights.”) _
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3. Substantial justice would be done to the property-owner by granting the variance, because:
(The benefits to the applicant must not be outweighed by harm to the general public or to other
individuals.)
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4, The proposed use will not diminish the values of surrounding properties, because: (The
Board will consider expert testimony but also may consider other evidence of the effect on
property values, including personal knowledge of the members themselves.)
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5. Special conditions exist such that literal enforcement of the ordinance results in
unnecessary hardship, because: (The applicant must establish that because, because of the
special conditions of the property in question, the restriction applied to the property by the
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ordinance does not serve the purpose of the restriction in a “fair and reasonable” way. Also, you
must establish that the special conditions of the property cause the proposed use to be
reasonable. The use must not alter the essential character of the neighborhood. Alternatively,
you can establish that, because of the special conditions of the property, there is no reasonable
use that can be made of the property that would be permitted under the ordinance. If there is any
reasonable use (inciuding an existing use) that is permitted under the ordinance, this alternative
is not available. .
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4, USE VARIANCE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Please answer all questions below that are applicable. Your answers to these questions will allow staff to
better understand your request.

a. Total number of employees . Number of employees per shift

b Hours and days of operation _ i

c. Number of daily and weekly visits to the premises by customers, clients, vendors and
solicitors

d. Number of daily and weekly commercial deliveries to the premises

e Number of parking spaces available

f. Describe your general business operations

ag. Describe any proposed site renovations, including, but not limited to — landscaping,

kighting, pavement, structural changes, signage, access and circulation

I hereby acknowledge that | have read this application and state that the above is correct and agree to
comply with alf the city ordinances and state laws regulating construction.

! understand that only those point specifically mentioned are affected by action taken on this appeal.

g (YN AZ&/? G

Signature &f applicant Date

The staff report for a Use Variance request will be available no later than Friday of the week before the ZBA meeting. If
you would like a copy, please indicate below:

]t will pick it up at City Hall
@/Please email it to me at Y’u{z_amvfa} we 11 ool cam

{7 Please mail it to me at

ZBA-Variance Appiication Revised January 1, 2010
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No one.

MOTION by Mr. Shaw to approve the variance application as
advertised on behalf of the owner, with both requests considered
collectively. Mr. Shaw said that the wvariances are needed to
enable the applicant’s proposed use of the property, given the
gspecial conditions of the property, the depth of the driveway is
limited by the placement of the house relative to the street,
and the owner has the need for additional parking, and the
driveways will Xeep cars from parking on the street, also, the
concern o¢f the driveway being within 50 feet of the
intersection, the Board does not feel it’'s a significant safety
concern considering the nature of the two dead-end streets and
the 1limited number of houses that are beyond the subject
property, and there 1is nothing reasonably feasible for the

applicant to do otherwise.

Mr. Shaw said that the proposed use would be within the spirit
and intent of the ordinance.

Mr. Shaw said that it will have no negative impact on
surrounding properties. He said it 4is not contrary to the
public interest, and substantial justice is sexrved to the owner.

SECONDED by Mrs. MacKay.

MOTION CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY 5-0.

8. Josefina & Enrique Ruiz (Owners) 34 Bell Street (8heet 135
Lot 80) requesting variance to encroach 4 feet into the 25

foot required fromt yard setback to construct an attached
28'x30’' garage with rooms above., RA Zone, Ward 3.

Voting on this case:

Gerry Reppucci
Jack Currier
J.P. Boucher
Mariellen MacKay
Rob Shaw

Enrigque Ruiz, 34 Bell Street, Nasghua, NH. Mr. Ruiz said that
the setback is 25 feet from the front property line, but the
actual house is 23 feet back. He said that the proposed garage
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would keep the same line in the front as the house, and there
would be an overhang in the front over the garage doors to
prevent water from splashing the water, it would be two feet.

Mr. Reppucci asked if there is going to be access from the new
structure into the house.

Mr. Ruiz said that there will be, on the back side where the
stairs go up to the second story above the garage, in the back
side of the house, it’11 be in the inside.

Mr. Reppucci asked what the height of the new structure will be
when it’s all done.

Mr. Ruiz said it should be noted on the plan.

Mr. Shaw said the drawing is showing two dimensions superimposed
on it.

Mr. Reppucci asked if the garage is going to be taller than the
house.

Mr. Ruiz said yes, the house is one story tall, and the garage
will have a story on top of it.

Mr. Reppucci asked who is designing and building the addition.

Mr. Ruiz said that he is, he’s a carpenter.

Mr. FPFalk said that the Code allows 35 feet in height, and no g .

more than 2¥ stories.

Discussion ensued on what the proposed structure would look
like.

SPEAKING IN FAVOR:

No one.

SPEAKING IN OPPOSITION OR WITH QUESTIONS OR CONCERNS:

No one.

MOTION by Mrs. MacKay to approve the variance application as
advertised on behalf of the owner. Mrs. MacKay said that the

b
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variance 1is needed to enable the applicant’s proposed use of the
property, given the special conditions of the property, being
that the proposed garage addition will be kept in line with the
existing foundation of the house.

Mrs. MacKay said that the proposed use would be within the
spirit and intent of the ordinance.

Mrs. MacKay said that 1t will have no negative impact on
surrounding properties. He said it is not contrary to the
public interest, and substantial justice is served to the owner,
as they need additional living space.

SECONDED by Mr. Shaw.
MOTION CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY 5-0.

9. One Chestnut Street Limited Partnership (Owner) First Sign &
Corporate Image, Inc. (Applicant) 1 Chestnut Street {Sheet
80 Lot 1) requesting variance to exceed maximum wall sign
area, 100 square feet allowed, 200 sguare feet existing, two
additional wall signs at 375.5 square feet each proposed for
east and west elevations for a total of 951 sguare feet.

GI/MU Zone, Ward 4.

Voting on this case:

Gerry Reppucci
Jack Currier
J.P. Boucher
Mariellen MacKay
Rob Shaw

Scott Aubertin, First Sign & Corporate Image, Inc., Manchester
NH. Mr. Aubertin said that the proposed signage will help with
additional visibility now that the Broad Street Parkway is open
and make the building more visible.  He said that they have an
architecturally challenged building, it was built as a card
factory, and it doesn’t look like a professional building, it’s
not terribly attractive. He said that they want to give the
building an identity, by giving the building address an identity
and make it attractive and hopefully bring the occupancy up, and
have it realize its best use with a professional look.
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VARIANCE APPLICATION

This application must be completed and submitted {o the Planning Department no later than the dates fisted on
the Zoning Board of Adjustment (ZBA) schedule sheet. The ZBA will not consider incomplete or inaccurate
applications for action. ~ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE ~

1. VARIANCE INFORMATION
a. ADDRESS OF REQUEST _225 Daniel Webster Highway, Nashua, NH

Zoning District __HB Shest A Lot 190

b. VARIANCE(S) REQUESTED
1, Variance from Section 190-101 and Table 101-7 to allow for a fabricated aluminum headsr containing logo and

copy on an existing ground sign where the existing ground sign is approximately 315 square ft {permitted by a

variance) and the copy on the proposed header is approximately 20 square ft resulting in a tetal ground sign of

345 square ft. where 150 square ft. is permitied.
£ 338§
* C+ P4 TIL g-24-1¢
2. GENERAL INFORMATION
a. APPLICANT/OPTIONEE (List both individual name and corporate name if applicable)
Linear Retalt Nashua #1, LLC

Applicant’s signature Date
5 Burlington Woods Drive, 5107, Burlington, MA 01803
781-202-5354

Applicant's address

Telephone number (home) {work)

b, PROPERTY OWNER Linear Retait Nashua #1, LLC

Owner's signature Date
5 Burlington Woods Drive, $107, Burlingten, MA 01803

781-202-5354

Ownar's address

Tetephone number (home) {work)
" Case number Application Deadline {late Recelved Date of hearing {o f 14 [ “ﬁ -
© Notices: Newspaper [}  Abutters [7 Board Action
3 fee [} Date Paid Receipt #
- & application fee [ ] Date Paid Receipt #
. 315 signage fee [7] 3700 recovery fee [ Dals Paid Receipt #

PLRRON, - 0008



225 Danici Webster Highway, Nashua, NH

" VARIANCE APPLICATION

Y, L Address.
SiPage2 AR T KA
3. PURPOSE OF REQUEST

Answer ail questions below. Provide as much information as available to give the ZBA the necessary
facts to review your case. Aftached additional sheets if necessary. See “Procedures for Filing a
Variance” for further information.

1. Granting of the requested variance will not be contrary to the public interest, because: {The
proposed use must not cenflict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the ordinance and that it
must not aiter the essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or
wedfare, or otherwise injure “public rights.”)

See attached

2. The proposed use will observe the spirit of the ordinance, because; (The Proposed use
must not conflict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the cerdinance and must not alter the
essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or welfare, or otherwise
injure "public rights."”)

See attached

3. Substantial justice would be done to the property-owner by granting the variance, because:
(The benefits to the applicant must not be cutweighed by harm to the general public or to other
individuals.)

See attached

4, The proposed use will not diminish the values of surrounding properties, because: (The
Board will consider expert testimony but also may consider other evidence of the effect on
property values, including personal knowledge of the members themselves.)

See attached

5. Special conditions exist such that literal enforcement of the ordinance results in
unnecessary hardship, because: (The applicant must establish that because, because of the
special conditions of the properly in question, the restriction applied to the property by the



 Aidess 225 Daniel Webster Highway, Nashua, NH-
Cpagedi e T L e

" VARIANCEAPRLICATION

ordinance does hot serve the purpose of the restriction in a “fair and reascnable” way. Also, you
must establish that the special conditions of the property cause the proposed use to be
reasonable. The use must not alter the essential character of the neighborhood. Alternatively,
you can establish that, because of the special conditicns of the property, there is no reasonable
use that can be made of the property that would be permitted under the cordinance. If there is any
reasonabie use (including an existing use) that is permitted under the ordinance, this alternative
is not available.

See attached

4. USE VARIANCE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ‘i\l P\

Please answer all questions below that are applicable. Your answers to these questions will aliow staff to
better understand your request.

a. Total number of employess Number of employees per shift

b. Hours and days of operation

C. Number of daily and weekly visits to the premises by customers, clients, vendors and
solicitors

d. Number of daily and weekly commercial deliveries to the premises

=3 Number ¢of parking spaces available

f. Describe your general business operations

g. Describe any proposed site renovations, including, but not limited to — landscaping,

iighting, pavement, structural changes, signage, access and circulation

! hereby acknowledge that | have read this application and state that the above is correct and agree to
comply with aif the city ordinances and state laws regulating construction.

Funderstand that only those point specifically mentioned are affecied by action taken on this appeal.

£/ AAW

Signatur‘éofapplicant{/ { Daté 7

The staff report for a Use Variance request will be available no later than Friday of the week before the ZBA meeting. If
you would like a copy, please indicate below:

(O twili pick it up at City Hall
O Please email it to me at

O Please mail it to me at

ZBA-Variance Application Revised January 1, 2010




VARIANCE APPLICATION
APPLICANT: LINEAR RETAIL NASHUA #1, L1.C
3. PURPOSE OF REQUEST

Proposal.,

Daniel Webster Plaza is located at 225 Daniel Webster Highway and is a part of 3 commercial
centers that are owned and managed by Linear Retail. Linear Retail is upgrading the properties
and attempting to coordinate and improve the presentation. They have made improvements to the
facades of the buildings and they have made improvements to parking and internal traffic. They
have made substantial investments in new and coordinated signage for the centers. This
application relates to the ground sign that is presently at 225 Daniel Webster Highway.

The existing ground sign is oversized and permitted by variance. The proposal is to add a
fabricated aluminum header to the existing ground sign which will have the logo and copy
identifying the plaza. The name of this plaza is Daniel Webster Plaza and the logo and copy will
be consistent with and coordinated with Daniel Webster Shops and Daniel Webster Crossing the
two other centers immediately adjacent, and owned by Linear Retail.

The proposed cap will require removal of an existing header and replacing it with a new
fabricated aluminum up-lit header which will increase the height approximately 1 foot 5 inches
and will add approximately 20 square feet of copy space.

In the end, the header will be consistent with the signage for & Daniel Webster Crossing (8
Spitbrock Road) and Daniel Webster Shops (219 Daniel Webster Highway),

1. Not Contrary To The Public Interest.

The proposed modification to the sign is reasonable in the context of other signs in the
immediate area. While there is a small addition to the total copy in the sign, it is
consistent with other signs. The alternative is to add text to the already existing header.
The existing header will only allow lettering which would not be visible to the traveling
public. Overall, the modification to the sign, as permitted by this variance, will provide
the general public with information that the shopping centers are coordinated; and, the
additional copy will have no adverse impact to the rights of the public, It is safe and

unobjectionable.
2. Observe The Spirit Qf The Ordinance.

The proposed sign is consistent with the signs in the immediate neighborhood and will
not alter the essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety or

Hivjteanard\ClientsiLinear RetaifAttachment to Variance Application fabricated aluminum header.docx



welfare or otherwise adversely impact the rights of others. It will inform the publicina
fair and reasonable way that three commercial centers are coordinated. The sign will
continue to be a reasonable size consistent with other signs in the immediate area.

3. Substantial Justice Will Be Done By Granting Variance.

This proposal requests a small addition to the copy of an existing ground sign. The
existing sign has been granted a variance. The change in the sign is negligible. The cap is
appropriate as a means to accomplish coordinated signs with very little modification to
the existing sign. By allowing the variance, the plazas can be identified as coordinated
plazas without adversely impacting the rights of others. The owner can coordinate and
improve their “brand” without impacting other properties. The general public will not
realize any appreciable gain from denying the variance as the requested modification is
negligible.

4. Will Not Diminish The Value Of Surrounding Properties.

The proposed new sign will have no effect on abutting property values. There will be no
adverse impact to any other property. Improving the “brand” for the properties owned by
Linear Retail is a benefit to the general area.

5. Unnecessary Hardship.

The proposed sign will coordinate this commercial plaza with two other plazas in the
immediate area. It will improve the “brand” for Daniel Webster Shops, Daniel Webster
Crossing and Daniel Webster Plaza. The additional signage is reasonable under the

circumstances.

There are special conditions of the existing uses, existing visual barriers and the physical
layout of the three sister commercial developments are factors which make the literal
enforcement of this ordinance an unnecessary hardship, The benefits afforded the general
a public by providing the coordinated signage far outweigh the benefit of enforcing the
restrictions. The purpose of the sign ordinance is better served by allowing this variance.
The benefit sought by the Applicant cannot be achieved by some other method
reasonably feasible for the Applicant to pursue, other than by this variance.

Hotjleonard\Clients\Lingar Retail\Attachment o Variance Application fabricate:d aluminum header.docx



ITEM A - ReMOVE HEADER AND REPLACE W/ NEW FABRICATED ALUMINUM UP-LIT DIf HEADER

FABRICATED D/F ALUMINUM HEADER

- HGH TIN éwf
LEAR{ENS COVER

! - | FANDALUM
i ¥ 208 /’_‘ HEADER PTM EXISTING
i . " - " M W THICK FCO ACRYLIC i
! 1orew vwr B Dyanje]l Webster Plaza—— S8%5 ;
H W FARD) i
H SQUARED SHAPES ALUM LED CHANNEF, i
UP-E I 0! ;
L

| NEW HEADER SHOULD MATCH COLOR & FORM OF EXISTING TO IMITATE EXISTING

FCO'S (FOR BOTH SIDES OF NEW HEADER)

1/4" CLEAR PLEXI
PTM PURPLE 7680C W/ APPLIED
WHT VINYL, 7725-10
14" CLEAR PLEXI LETTERS

PTM 3630-36
1.5 3147 19 34"
T . ~ |
oM Daniel Webster Plaza -
! i
I /Y1 A ERRCW AL ¢ .
! | 379 34 :
i 16 344 :
i 442 314 |
scale 3/4°= 16"
FCOLETTER JOB GREWEGD '[FI';!'_ER-._'FGB: i Job ffama: DANIEL WEBSTER PLAZA.

Loo.Plan Prawilled: 165 CiNa Log.Man Bravida
Working Hrs Allowad: ESH ey TI¥es

Lopation: __ [VInt [JERL

Location: 255 DANIEL WEBSTER HIGHWAY
Matorial: Calom  "Plex  [Tewan i
Uither

alturs Aucepted dy

# ot Crews/Trucks: Basa lasp Reg: OYas X
Spevial Vekicle Type: Sl ool
Ovornight Req: £3'ves [TNo  #: . FurSarviee BU0-727.5874
‘Spodinl Parking Reqi L1¥es  [iNo PROJECT APPROUAL © COPYRGHT 2615 THE BARLD GROKIP
Parking INSTALLATION - [ Rate: T HoBL
- — ~ ~ TBarke ingy: Rarg: o I i
Folive Diad Aoy, (1ves [INa |Fermits Reg: o Eagiuentng —Dat: ottt s D in
1 " —— Salgs:. Date
Spaser Wadth: T T (31 CIOHbr: ‘Pormits Ro: v T Dine T {Special Note: T-30mar: et o o tiame: DANIEL WEBSTER PLAZA 151115847 )
LA Dtz B-15-11-15647 SHEEE 3.1




{TEM A . () REMOVE HEADER AND REPLAGE W/ NEW FABRICATED ALUMINUM UP-LIT DIF HEADER
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